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Stoughton Utilities
Electric Utility Results

Current Year Prior Year
Actual Rate of Return 2.82% 5.06%

Authorized Rate of Return 5.00% 5.00%

Unrestricted Reserves

2015 2016 2017 2018 2019

Year end balance 7,171,440$    7,632,166$    7,473,871$    6,264,701$    6,202,525$    
  Months on hand 5.72 6.06 5.88 4.97 5.09

Debt Coverage

2015 2016 2017 2018 2019

Actual 2.92 2.42 2.76 2.88 2.71
Required 1.30 1.30 1.30 1.30 1.30

Investment in Capital

15,057,028  15,116,204 
15,249,623 

15,136,031 

14,624,571 

$14,227,071 
$14,326,561  $14,276,445 

$14,168,219 
$13,969,109 

 $13,000,000

 $13,500,000

 $14,000,000

 $14,500,000

 $15,000,000

 $15,500,000

2015 2016 2017 2018 2019

Operating results

Operating revenues Operating expenses

Equity, 75% Debt, 25%
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Stoughton Utilities
Water Utility Results

Current Year Prior Year
Actual Rate of Return 4.65% 3.91%

Authorized Rate of Return 5.00% 5.00%

Unrestricted Reserves

2015 2016 2017 2018 2019

Year end balance 399,959$       837,821$       578,210$       614,480$       1,277,072$    
  Months on hand 2.69 5.02 3.35 3.48 6.62

Debt Coverage

2015 2016 2017 2018 2019

Actual 3.71 2.70 2.78 3.12 2.23
Required 1.30 1.30 1.30 1.30 1.30

Investment in Capital

1,784,416 

2,001,124  2,071,229  2,121,101 
2,316,517 

$1,294,402 
$1,440,289  $1,494,371  $1,429,523 

$1,550,960 

 $‐

 $500,000

 $1,000,000

 $1,500,000

 $2,000,000

 $2,500,000

2015 2016 2017 2018 2019

Operating results

Operating revenues Operating expenses

Equity, 80% Debt, 20%
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Stoughton Utilities
Sewer Utility Results

Unrestricted Reserves

2015 2016 2017 2018 2019

Year end balance 1,483,009$    1,454,592$    1,486,585$    1,660,992$    1,014,129$    
  Months on hand 8.73 8.57 8.70 9.70 5.72

Debt Coverage

2015 2016 2017 2018 2019

Actual 1.10 1.10 1.10 1.10 1.10
Required 1.85 1.87 1.97 2.07 2.00

Investment in Capital

2,037,835  2,036,002  2,051,313  2,055,876 

2,128,425 

$1,819,311  $1,816,583  $1,823,896 
$1,780,177 

$1,882,228 

 $1,600,000

 $1,700,000

 $1,800,000

 $1,900,000

 $2,000,000

 $2,100,000

 $2,200,000

2015 2016 2017 2018 2019

Operating results

Operating revenues Operating expenses

Equity, 79% Debt, 21%

© 2020 Baker Tilly Virchow Krause, LLP
Source: current and prior year financial statement information and other benchmark information as noted. Page 4    


